A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF KEY WEST AND TEAMSTERS LOCAL 769, OFFICE CLERICAL AND BLUE COLLAR WORKERS, EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2021 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2024; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the attached collective bargaining agreement between the City of Key West and Teamsters Local 769, Office Clerical and Blue Collar Workers, effective October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2024 is approved.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

	Passed and adopted by the City Commissi	on at	a meeting	held
this	, day of, 2021.			
	Authenticated by the Presiding Office	r and	Clerk of	the
Commi	ssion onday of,	2021.		
	Filed with the Clerk on		_, 2021.	
	Mayor Teri Johnston			
	Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman			
	Commissioner Gregory Davila			
	Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover			
	Commissioner Clayton Lopez			
	Commissioner Billy Wardlow			
	Commissioner Jimmy Weekley			
	TERI JOHNSTON,	MAYOD		
ATTES	·	MAIOR		
CHEBY	L SMITH, CITY CLERK			
$\sim$ 11 $\Pi$ 1/ $\perp$	T CITTIL CTIT			